 0.342in
8.7mm
 0.155in
3.9mm
 0.237in
6.0mm
 0.017in
0.43mm

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 3 OF 8
NONE
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SO14 E13A   T DC1414 OPTION
PACKAGING PLATING CIRCUIT OPTION
STYLE
OUTLINE
SO14 = 14 PIN
156mil (3.9mm)
E13A = REEL 13-INCH
E7A = REEL 7-INCH
E = CUT TAPE
M = TUBE
T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
DC1414 = JUMPER
DE = DAISY CHAIN
ISO = ISOLATED CIRCUIT
BLANK = COMMERCIAL GRADE (STANDARD)
D = INTERNAL DUMMY DIE
- - -
PART NUMBER SHORTED PINS NOTES RoHS Pb-
FREE
MSL
LEVEL
SO14E13A-T-DC1414 1~14, 2~13, 3~12, 4~11,
5~10, 6~9, 7~8 7-WIRES YES 3
SO14E13A-T-DE 1~2, 3~4, 5~6, 7~8,
9~10, 11~12, 13~14 7-WIRES YES 3
SO14E13A-T N/A DUMMY YES 3
SO14E13A-T-ISO NONE FULLY ISOLATED YES 3
SHEET 4 OF 8DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
TITLE
SIZE DRAWING NO. REVSCALE
SO14 JUMPER
SOIC 3.9mm PACKAGE
A 121409 ANONE
MATERIALS CONTENT DECLARATION FORM
SO14 PACKAGE
This Pb-Free package is compliant to RoHS and meet the Directive 2002/95/ED (RoHS)
requirement as well as (REACh) Eu Directive 1999/45/EC and 1907/2006/EC
Package Weight (mg):   145  % Total:   100
Component Material
Material
Substance CAS No.
Substance
(%wt) (mg) (%wt) (mg) (ppm)
Die Doped Si 2.66% 3.86 Si 7440-21-3 2.66% 3.86 26,621
Bond Wire Gold 0.28% 0.4 Au 7440-57-5 0.28% 0.4 2,759
Leadframe Copper 31.38% 45.5 Cu 7440-50-8 31.38% 45.5 313,793
Die Attach Epoxy 0.3% 0.44
Ag 7440-22-4 0.24% 0.35 2,414
Epoxy Resin Proprietary 0.06% 0.09 621
Encapsulation EMC 63.79% 92.5
Silica (fused) 60676-86-0 44.9% 65.1 448,966
Epoxy Resin Proprietary 15.86% 23.0 158,921
Sb2O3 1309-64-4 1.24% 1.8 12,414
TBBA 79-94-7 1.52% 2.2 15,172
Carbon 1333-86-4 0.28% 0.4 2,759
Plating Matte Tin 1.59% 2.3 Sn 7440-31-5 1.59% 2.3 15,862
A121409A
SO14 JUMPER
SOIC 3.9mm PACKAGE
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING SHEET 5 OF 8
NONE
 16